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November 2024

Dear parent/ carer, 
November Newsletter 

November has passed in a flash, and Christmas is officially upon us! Rehearsals are in full swing, and we are loving the sound of festive tunes all around the school. I hope you find this newsletter useful, to keep you informed about everything that has been going on at Burnside, and dates for your festive diaries. 
Christmas Fayre 

Our Christmas Fayre was a massive success, and we would like to thank everyone who contributed to it. Thank you to our Parent Council, for the hours you spent preparing and organising it, as well as everything you did on the day. Thank you to our janitorial and catering staff, who helped the day run smoothly. Thank you to the staff and parents who came along to help on the day. Finally, thank you to all the pupils, families and community members who came along 
Parent Council Dates 

All parents are welcome to come along to our Parent Council meetings, which take place in the gym hall of the school at 7:10. The dates for the remaining meetings this year are:

Monday 2nd December
Wednesday 5th February 

Monday 10th March
Wednesday 7th May

Monday 9th June
Festive Arrangements- including a change to party days

	Fri 29th November 
	Pantomime (thank you, Parent Council!) 


	Tues 10th December 
	P4 Nativity, featuring P5 – P7 singing Christmas songs 
(2 showings, at 9:30 and 1:45) 

	Wed 11th December
	P6 Christmas Unwrapped (Chaplaincy Team) – more info to follow

	Thurs 12th December 
	P1- P3 Christmas Family Singalong (2 showings, 9:30 and 1:45) 

	From 13th December 
	Parties (children can wear party clothes to school) 

Fri 13/12/24: P6 parties 

Mon 16/12/24: P4 and P5 parties 

Tues 17/12/24: P2 and P3 parties 

Wed 18/12/24: P1 and P7 parties 




Dates for the Diary (in addition to festive dates)
	Friday 25th October 
	Sharing the Learning (see above) for rooms 1, 2, 3 (P1 only), 5 and 6
P7/ P1 Buddy Lunch 

	Thursday 31st October
	P1 Halloween party (pupils can wear costumes)

	Friday 1st November 
	NSPCC Speak Out, Stay Safe assemblies 

	Tuesday 5th November 
	Flu Vaccinations

	6th and 7th November 
	SAHM Mental Health Awareness workshops for P6 and P7

	Friday, 8th November 
	Non uniform day- “Be Bright, Be Seen” – donations for Christmas Fayre

	Monday 11th November 
	Inservice day 3- schools closed 

	Friday 15th November 
	Non uniform day – donations for Christmas Fayre 

	Friday 22nd November 
	Buddy lunch (a week earlier as P7s are at athletics next week)

	Wednesday 27th November 
	Sharing the learning (see above) room 4 

	Friday 29th November 
	Pantomime in school 
P7 athletics team competing

	Friday 20th December 
	School closes at 2:30

	Monday 6th January 2025
	School reopens at 9am


We can also be reached via the school office on 0141 634 1916, and we are usually in the playground at the start and end of the day. Please do get in touch if we can help with anything. 
Kind regards, 
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Ms. Gayle McDonald 

Head Teacher 
Burnside Primary School, Glenlui Avenue, Burnside G73 4JE  Phone: 0141-634-1916 
 Email: headteacher@burnside-pri.s-lanark.sch.uk
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